# OP 865.00 28862

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Real Time Solutions, Inc.		06/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FKI Logistex, Inc.
Street Address:	9301 Olive Boulevard
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63132
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886241	REAL TIME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1797611	EASYPICK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: linda.puckett@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29623-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily M. Judge

TRADEMARK

900108484 REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0173

Signature:	/emily judge/	
Date:	06/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=REAL TIME SOLUTIONS Assignment Document#page1.tif source=REAL TIME SOLUTIONS Assignment Document#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0174

# **ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS ("Assignment") is made by Real Time Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 1650 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 150, Alameda, California 94502 ("Assignor"), to FKI Logistex, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 9301 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the trademark and service mark registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and herein incorporated by reference ("the Marks and Registrations"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of April 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Marks to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

Stephen Legg
President

STATE OF Miso )	
CITY OF Butler ) ss:	
On June 44th, 2008, Stepse before me in person, who being by me du flesident, of the Kest Jime Soluthis Assignment of Marks were authorized	personally known to me, appeared by sworth, deposes and says that he is the two and that the execution and delivery of by Stephen Lag.  Notary Public
My commission expires: 12-20-09	

1507042 1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
United States United States	REAL TIME SOLUTIONS EASYPICK	2,886,241 1,797,611
Canada European Community	EASYPICK EASYPICK	548610 1350230
Mexico	EASYPICK	634587

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0176

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008**